

PARKS and RECREATION FEE SCHEDULE



	Resident	Non-Resident	For Profit
Primitive Camping ^{1,9}	\$15.00	\$20.00	\$20.00
Equestrian Camping ^{2,9}	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
Princess Place Cottages 3,9	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
Community Centers ¹	\$120.00	\$150.00	\$200.00
Pavilions	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$75.00
Parks Open Space	\$75.00	\$100.00	\$150.00
Sports Fields/Courts	\$100.00	\$125.00	\$150.00
Tennis/Basketball Courts	\$100.00	\$125.00	\$150.00
FCRA Fairgrounds 4	\$75.00	\$100.00	\$350.00
Cattlemen's Hall	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$500.00
Civic Arena ⁵	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$500.00
Alcohol Permit Fee	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
Facility Rental Deposits ⁶	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00

Princess Place Preserve Wedding/Open Space				
	1-150 People	151-250 People	251+ People	
Resident	\$75	\$150.00	\$300.00	
Non-Resident	\$100	\$200.00	\$300.00	
Alcohol Permit Fee	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	

Bull Creek RV Campsites ⁹					
RV Site Rates	December - May	June - November			
Nightly	\$35.00	\$25.00			
Bull Creek Boat Dock Spaces ^{7,8}					
Daily	Weekly	Monthly			
\$5.00	\$30.00	\$70.00			

Notes:

- ³ Per Cottage per night. Two Night Minimum Stay Required. \$200 deposit required per reservation
- ⁴ Fairgrounds includes restrooms
- ⁵ Civic Arena does not include concession
- ⁶ Special Events Deposit = total amount of usage fee
- ⁷ Open to the general public on first come first served unless previously reserved
- ⁸ All Boat Docks at Bull Creek handled by Bull Creek Fish Camp Restaurant & Bait Shop
- ⁹ 14 consecutive night maximum stay & 90 night maximum cumulitive stays in a 365 day period
- ** All Flagler County Parks & Recreation fees include the appropriate Florida Sales Tax

¹ Per site/day/night

² Per horse trailer with a maximum of 4 trailers per campsite